HB1295 L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Education.

HB22-1295 be amended as follows:

- Amend printed bill, page 11, line 24, strike "MULTIPLE" and substitute
- 2 "TWO".
- 3 Page 12, after line 27 insert:
- 4 "(g) If the executive director decides not to follow the
- 5 RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE COUNCIL WITH REGARD TO A RULE, THE
- 6 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SHALL PROVIDE A WRITTEN EXPLANATION OF THE
- 7 RATIONALE FOR THE DECISION.".
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 16, line 25, strike "POWERS." and substitute "POWERS,".
- 10 Page 21, line 3, strike "SERVICES" and substitute "SERVICES THAT ARE
- 11 UNDER THE JURISDICTION OF THE DEPARTMENT".
- 12 Page 21, line 17, after "DATA," insert "ELIMINATING DUPLICATION OF
- 13 DATA COLLECTION WHEN POSSIBLE,".
- 14 Page 31, after line 25 insert:
- 15 "(I) Administration of Part C of the Federal "Individuals
- 16 WITH DISABILITIES EDUCATION ACT", 20 U.S.C. SEC. 1400 ET SEQ., AS
- 17 AMENDED, AND COORDINATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OF
- 18 THE TRANSITION OF CHILDREN FROM PART C TO PART B AS AGREED TO IN
- 19 THE INTERAGENCY OPERATING AGREEMENT DESCRIBED IN SECTION
- 20 26.5-3-404 (3) BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT AND THE DEPARTMENT OF
- 21 EDUCATION;".
- 22 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

** *** ** ***